Permission is granted to SHARE Inc. to publish this presentation paper in the SHARE Inc. proceedings; IBM retains the right to distribute copies of this presentation to whomever it chooses. © Copyright IBM Corp. 2015
What's New with DFSORT? (V2R1
and V2R2 Features)
Samuel Smith
IBM
March 4th, 2015
Session Number: 17105

– It has already been bound or link-edited and can be used by DFSORT
without further binding or link-editing
• 64-bit Invocation Parameter List (Additional Detail)
–  The invoking program uses the new 64-bit parameter list and must use
ICEMAN64 or SORT64 as the entry point name for the LINK, ATTACH or
XCTL macro.
– A 64-bit Register 1 points at the new 64-bit invocation parameter list
shown in the next slide
V2R1 – Support for 64bit callers
2/25/2015 30
MODS Exx=(Exit Name,Storage in Bytes,DDname for Exit Loadlib,N64)
• ICEPL64 DSECT Contents
****************************************************************
* 64-Bit Invocation Parameter List for DFSORT
****************************************************************
ICE64INV DSECT 64-Bit Invocation Parameter List
ICEPLID DC C'PL64SORT' Identifier
ICEMDEX1 DS C Flag byte 1
ICE15A24 EQU X'80' AMODE 24 for E15 Exit or
ICE32A24 EQU X'80' AMODE 24 for E32 Exit
ICE15A31 EQU X'40' AMODE 31 for E15 Exit or
ICE32A31 EQU X'40' AMODE 31 for E32 Exit
ICE15A64 EQU X'20' AMODE 64 for E15 Exit or
ICE32A64 EQU X'20' AMODE 64 for E32 Exit
ICE35A24 EQU X'10' AMODE 24 for E35 Exit
ICE35A31 EQU X'08' AMODE 31 for E35 Exit
ICE35A64 EQU X'04' AMODE 64 for E35 Exit
ICE18A24 EQU X'02' AMODE 24 for E18 Exit
ICE18A31 EQU X'01' AMODE 31 for E18 Exit
ICEMDEX2 DS C Flag byte 2
ICERSVD1 EQU X'80' Reserved - must be set to zero
ICE39A24 EQU X'40' AMODE 24 for E39
ICE39A31 EQU X'20' AMODE 31 for E39
ICERSVD2 EQU X'10' Reserved - must be set to zero
V2R1 – Support for 64bit callers
2/25/2015 31
• ICEPL64 DSECT Contents(Continued)
******************************************************************
* 64-Bit E15 Exit Parameter List for DFSORT
******************************************************************
ICE64E15 DSECT 64-Bit E15 Exit Parameter List
ICE15NR DS D X'00000000' | Address of the new record
ICE15UC DS D X'00000000' | User exit address constant
*
******************************************************************
* 64-bit E32 Exit Parameter List for DFSORT
******************************************************************
ICE64E32 DSECT 64-Bit E32 Exit Parameter List
ICE32NXF DS D X'00000000' | Increment of next file to be used
ICE32NIR DS D X’00000000’ | Address of next input record from E32
ICE32UC DS D X'00000000' | User exit address constant
*
******************************************************************
* 64-bit E35 Exit Parameter list for DFSORT
******************************************************************
ICE64E35 DSECT 64-Bit E35 Exit Parameter List
ICE35RL DS D X'00000000' | Address of record leaving DFSORT
ICE35RO DS D X'00000000' | Address of record in output area
ICE35UC DS D X'00000000' | User exit address constant
V2R1 – Support for 64bit callers